
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the ICON D2 dynamic microphone. We sincerely trust this product will provide years of 
satisfactory service, but if anything is not to your complete satisfaction,we will endeavor to make things right. 

In these pages, you'll find a detailed description of the features of the D2 dynamic microphone, as well as a guided 
tour through their front and rear panels, step-by-step instructions for their setup and use, and full specifications. 

You'll also find a warranty card enclosed---please don't forget to fill it out and mail it so that you can receive online 
technical support at: www. .com. And so we can send you updated information about these and other 
ICON products in the future. As with most electronic devices, we strongly recommend you retain the original 
packaging. In the unlikely event the product must be returned for servicing, the original packaging (or reasonable 
equivalent) is required.

With proper care and adequate air circulation, your D2 dynamic microphone will operate without any trouble for 
many years. We recommend that you record your serial number in the space provided below for future reference.

Please register the product on our website at the below link www.iconproaudio.com/registration:  
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What's in the package?
D2 dynamic microphone x 1
This User Manual x 1
Carry Case

ENGLISH

Features

Introduction
FRANÇAIS

Nous vous remercions de votre récente acquisition du  ICON D2. Nous 
espérons sincèrement que ce produit vous offrira des années de servicesatisfaisant. Nous nous efforcerons 
de garantir votre entière satisfaction en cas de problème.

Dans ces pages, vous trouverez une description détaillée des caractéristiques du 
ICON D2 ainsi qu'une visite guidée à travers leurs panneaux avant et arrière, des instructions d'installation 
et d'utilisation étape par étape, et une fichetechnique complète.

Vous trouverez également une carte de garantie ; n’oubliez pas de la remplir et de l’envoyer afin de 
pouvoir être aidé en ligne sur le lien : www. .com. Nous pouvons ainsi vous communiquer des 
informations mises à jour concernant ces produits mais aussi sur d’autres produits ICON. Comme pour la plupart 
des appareils électroniques, nous vous conseillons de conserver l’emballage original. Dans le cas très improbable 
ou vous deviez renvoyer ce produit, nous réclamerions l’emballage original (ou un équivalement raisonable).

Avec un soi approprié et une aération suffisante, votre ICON D2 vous offrira de nombreuses 
années de service. Nous vous recommandons de noter votre numéro de sériedans l'espace ci-dessous afin de 
pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement. 

Microphone dynamique

Microphone dynamique

Microphone dynamique

Veuillez enregistrer le produit sur notre site Web à l'aide du lien www.iconproaudio.com/registration :
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Premium dynamic instrument/live-sound vocal microphone
Ideal for vocal or instrument recording
Extended response for smooth, natural sonic characteristics
Neodymium magnet structure delivers higher output for increased dynamic range
Build-in suspension system ensures that mechanical and 
electronic noise is suppressed to inaudible level
Response tailored for instrumental and vocal on-stage performance
Accurate cardioids pattern for added immunity to feedback
Extremely high sensitivity
Rugged all-metal construction and on/off switch
Dent-resistant spring steel grill with integrated windscreen



Contenu de la boîte
1  ICON D2.
Ce mode d'emploi.
Sacoche de transport

Microphone dynamique

Caractéristiques

DEUTSCHE
Einführung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf der ICON D2 „Dynamisches Mikrofon“. Wir sind davon überzeugt, dass dieses Produkt viele 
Jahre zuverlässig funktionieren wird. Wenn aber etwas Sie nicht voll zufriedenstellt, werden wir uns bemühen das 
Problem zu lösen.

Auf diesen Seiten finden Sie eine detaillierte Beschreibung der Eigenschaften der ICON D2 „Dynamisches Mikrofon“
, sowie eine Beschreibung seiner Vorder- und Rückseite, Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitungen für seine 
Einrichtung und Nutzung, sowie die vollständigen technischen Daten.

Bitte registrieren Sie das Produkt unter dem folgenden Link auf unserer Website: www.iconproaudio.com/
registration.

Sie werden außerdem eine beigelegte Garantiekarte finden. Bitte vergessen Sie nicht, diese auszufüllen und uns 
zuzuschicken, damit Sie auf unseren Online- Support unter www. .com zugreifen können und damit 
wir Ihnen aktuelle Informationen über dieses und andere ICON-Produkte zusenden können. Wie bei den meisten 
elektronischen Geräten empfehlen wir dringend, die Originalverpackung aufzubewahren. Für den unwahrscheinlichen 
Fall, dass das Produkt zur Reparatur zurückgesendet werden muss, ist die Originalverpackung (oder ein gleichwertiger 
Ersatz) unbedingt erforderlich. 

Mit der richtigen Pflege und einer ausreichenden Luftzirkulation wird Ihr ICON D2 „Dynamisches Mikrofon“ 
viele Jahre ohne Probleme funktionieren. Wir raten, dass Sie fürzukünftige Bezugnahme die Seriennummer im 
folgenden Feld notieren.
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Lieferumfang
D2 Dynamisches Mikrofon x 1
Bedienungsanleitung x 1
Tragetasche

Merkmale

Microphone dynamique de première qualité pour les instruments  et la voix
Idéal pour l'enregistrement vocal ou d'instruments de musique
Réponse élargie pour caractéristiques sonores douces et naturelles
Structure magnétique néodyme pour amplifier la sortie et ainsi améliorer la dynamique
Système de suspension pour ramener les bruits mécaniques et 
électroniques à des niveaux inaudibles
Réponse appropriée aux performances instrumentales et vocales sur scène
Captage cardioïde précis pour une protection renforcée vis-à-vis du feedback
Sensibilité extrêmement élevée
Fabrication robuste entièrement métallique et interrupteur marche/arrêt
Grille acier à ressort résistante aux bosses avec bonnette intégrée

Hochwertiges, dynamisches Instrument / Live-Sound Sprechmikrofon
Ideal für Stimm- oder Instrumentenaufzeichnung
Erweiterte Reaktionsbereich für weiche, natürliche Klangeigenschaften
Neodym-Magnetstruktur liefert eine höhere Ausgabe für einen verbesserten Dynamikbereich
Integriertes Federungssystem garantiert, dass mechanischer und 
elektronischer Lärm unhörbar gemacht wird
Speziell für instrumentale und gesangliche Bühnenauftritte geeignete Leistungsfähigkeit
Nierencharakteristik für verbesserte Unempfindlichkeit gegenüber Feedback
Extrem hohe Empfindlichkeit
Robuste Ganzmetallkonstruktion mit Ein-/Ausschalter
Widerstandsfähiges Stahlgitter mit integriertem Windschutz



Gracias por comprar el  ICON D2 Confiamos sinceramente en que este producto le proporcionará 
años de servicio satisfactorio, pero si algo no es de su entera satisfacción, nos esforzaremos por hacer que las 
cosas vayan bien.

En estas páginas, encontrará una descripción detallada de las características del  ICON D2, así 
como un recorrido guiado por sus paneles frontal y trasero, instrucciones paso a paso para su configuración y 
empleo, así como las especificaciones completas.

También encontrará la tarjeta de garantía. No olvide completarla y enviarla por correo para poder recibir soporte 
técnico. Debe enviarla a: www. .com. De este modo, podremos enviarle información actualizada acerca 
de este y otros productos de ICON en el futuro. Tal como sucede con la mayoría de los dispositivos electrónicos, le 
recomendamos conservar el embalaje original. En el caso poco probable de que deba devolver el producto para 
que reciba servicio, se requerirá que lo envíe en el embalaje original (o un equivalente razonable).

Con el cuidado adecuado y una adecuada circulación de aire, su  ICON D2 operará si ningún 
problema por muchos años. Recomendamos que anote el número de serie en el espacio que se proporciona 
debajo para referencias futuras.

Micrófono dinámico

Micrófono dinámico

Micrófono dinámico

Por favor registre el producto en nuestro sitio web en el siguiente enlace www.iconproaudio.com/registration:
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Comprobación de los componentes suministrados
1 Micrófono dinámico
Este Manual de Usuario
Funda de transporte

 ICON D2

Características

日本語 

はじめに
ICON D2 をお買い上げいただき、ありがとうございます。本製品は長期間安定に動作することを保
証いたしますが、万一不具合が発生した場合には十分な対応をさせていただきます。 

本ページには、D2 の各機能、フロント・パネルとリア・パネルのガイドツアー、セットアップと使
用に関するステップ・バイ・ステップ指示、ならびに、仕様一覧が記載されています。

 

また、同梱の製品保証書にご記入の上投函していただきますと、www. .com にてオンラインサポートをご利
用いただけるようになります。保証書のご送付後には、本製品のほか、ICON 製品に関する最新情報をお届けします。
他の電子製品と同様、本製品につきましても御購入いただきました際の梱包材一式を保管していただきますようお願い
申し上げます。万が一修理のため本製品を弊社に返送していただく必要がある場合は、製品ご購入時の梱包材（あるい
はそれと同等の梱包材）が必要となります。

正しい使用法を守り、十分に空気を循環させれば、D2 は長期間正常に動作いたします。
後で参照できるように、下記の空欄に製品の製造番号を記入しておくようお勧めします。

ダイナミックマイク

ダイナミックマイク

ダイナミックマイク

次のリンクのサイトから製品を登録してください：www.iconproaudio.com/registration:
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Introducción
ESPAÑOL

Instrumento dinámico Premium/micrófono vocal para sonido en vivo
Ideal para grabación de voces o instrumentos
Respuesta extendida para características sonoras suaves y naturales
La estructura del imán de neodimio entrega una salida mayor para un rango dinámico incrementado
El sistema de suspensión incorporado asegura que el ruido mecánico y electrónico se 
suprima hasta un nivel inaudible
Respuesta adaptada para la presentación instrumental y vocal en el escenario
Patrón de cardioide preciso para mayor inmunidad a la realimentación
Sensibilidad extremadamente alta
Construcción robusta toda metálica e interruptor de apagado/encendido
Rejilla de acero de resorte resistente a las abolladuras con pantalla antisiseo integrada

同梱品
D2 1台
本ユーザー・マニュアル1冊
キャリーケース

ダイナミックマイク



機能

ITALIANO
Introduzione

Vi ringraziamo per aver acquistato il Microfono dinamico D2 ICON. Siamo convinti che questo prodotto sarà in grado
di soddisfare le vostre esigenze per molti anni, ma nel caso in cui non siate completamente soddisfatti, faremo del 
nostro meglio per risolvere il problema.  

In queste pagine troverete una descrizione dettagliata delle caratteristiche del Microfono dinamico D2 , un tour 
guidato attraverso i pannelli frontale e posteriore, istruzioni dettagliate per l'installazione e l'uso 
e le specifiche tecniche. 

In allegato troverà inoltre una cartolina di garanzia – si prega di compilarla ed inviarla per posta per poter ricevere 
supporto tecnico on-line dal sito www. .com. e ricevere informazioni aggiornate relative a questo ed altri 
prodotti ICON in futuro. Come per altri dispositivi elettronici, consigliamo vivamente di conservare l'imballaggio 
originale. Nel'improbabile caso che il prodotto dovesse essere restituito per una revisione, sarà necessario utilizzare
 l'imballaggio originale (o un altro equivalente).

Con la giusta cura e un'adeguata circolazione dell'aria, il Microfono dinamico D2 funzionerà senza alcun problema per 
molti anni. Vi consigliamo di annotare il numero di serie nell'apposito spazio qui sotto per futura referenza.

Registrare il prodotto sul nostro sito web al seguente link www.iconproaudio.com/ registration: 
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Cosa c'è nella confezione?
Microfono dinamico D2 (1)
Questo manuale di utilizzo (1)
Custodia (1)

Caratteristiche

Specification

楽器/ライブサウンドボーカル用高級ダイナミックマイクロホン
ボーカルや楽器の録音に理想的
滑らかで自然な音響特性に向けた拡張反応
ダイナミックレンジを高め出力を増加するネオジムマグネット構造
機械的・電気的ノイズを可聴レベル以下に抑えるサスペンションシステムを内蔵
楽器やボーカルのステージ上のパフォーマンスに対して最適に調整されたレスポンス
フィードバックをさらに抑えるための、正確なカージオイド（ハート）形
極めて高い感度
頑丈な、すべて金属の構造およびオン／オフスイッチ
統合されたフロントガラスが付いた、耐へこみ性ばね鋼格

Microfono per strumento/voce dal vivo dinamico di ottima qualità
Ideale per la registrazione vocale o degli strumenti
Risposta estesa per caratteristiche sonore naturali omogenee
La struttura del magnete al neodimio offre maggiore potenza per una 
maggiore gamma dinamica
Il sistema di sospensioni integrato assicura che il rumore meccanico 
ed elettronico venga soppresso fino ad un livello impercettibile
Risposta su misura per prestazioni strumentali e vocali sul palco
Accurato modello a cardioidi per immunità aggiuntiva al feedback
Sensibilità estremamente elevata
Costruzione robusta completamente in metallo e interruttore on/off
Griglia in acciaio con molla resistente alle ammaccature con parabrezza integrato

Type
Polar pattern
Frequency range
Sensitivity range
Impedance
Switch
Weight
Dimensions

Dynamic
Hyper-Cardioid
50 – 14KHz
-69dB 3dB (0dB = 1V/bar at 1Khz)
370 ohm 20% at 1Khz
On/Off (Lock type)
305g (0.67lb) without cable
50.0mm (1.97 inch) Head diameter
199.5mm(7.85 inch) Long
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Polar Pattern  
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